revenue have the option to file the Audited Financial Statements with diskettes. Other-
wise, they shall file printed copies of the said documents, among others.

Audit of Accounts

Corporations, companies or persons whose gross quarterly sales, earnings, receipts or 
output exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (PHP150,000), may file their annual 
income tax returns accompanied by balance sheets, profit and loss statements, 
schedules listing income-producing properties and the corresponding income therefrom, 
and other relevant statements duly certified by an independent CPA, which shall be